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No. 23-750

JENNICA CARMONA, ET AL.,
Petitioners,       

v.
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, ET AL.,

Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 9th day of February, 2024, send out from 
Omaha, NE 11 package(s) containing 3 copies of the OPPOSITION TO  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the 
above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the 
following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

JEFFREY P. CATALANO
 Counsel of Record
PARKER MCCAY P.A. 
9000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 5054 
Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054-5054 
(856) 596-8900
jcatalano@parkermccay.com 
Counsel for Respondents Audubon
 Public Schools and Dr. Andy Davis

To be filed for:

44809

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of February, 2024.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



COUNSEL LIST OF  

DR. ANDY DAVIS AND AUDUBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

 

TO ATTACH WITH OPPOSITION TO WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

Carissa P. Shipley  

Rory J. Bellantoni 

Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd. 

300 East 95th Street, Suite 130  

New York, New York 10128 

(646) 850-5035 

carissa@pabilaw.org  

rory@pabilaw.org  

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

William C. Morlok 

Gorman, D’Anella and Morlok, LLC 

1601 Atlantic Avenue 

Suite 700 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

(609) 429-4600 

wmorlok@gdmlawgroup.com 

 

Roshan D. Shah 

Erin Donegan 

Anderson & Shah LLC  

1040 Broad Street 

Suite 304 

Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 

(732) 398-6544 

rshah@andersonshahlaw.com  
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Megha Dharia 

518 Liberty Avenue 

Suite 1 

Jersey City, NJ 07307 

(551) 689-2464 

mdharia@andersonshahlaw.com  
 

William S. Donio 

Yolanda N. Melville 

Cooper Levenson, P.A. 

1125 Atlantic Avenue 

3rd Floor 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

(609) 344-3161 

wdonio@cooperlevenson.com  

ymelville@cooperlevenson.com  

Eric L. Harrison 

Methfessel & Werbel  

2025 Lincoln Highway  

Suite 200 

Edison, NJ 08818 

(732) 248-4200 

harrison@methwerb.com  

Robert E. Levy 

Nathanya G. Simon  

Scarinci & Hollenbeck, LLC 

150 Clove Road 

9th Floor 

Little Falls, NJ 07424  

(201) 896-4100 

rlevy@sh-law.com  

nsimon@sh-law.com  

William R. Burns 

Kalavruzos Mumola Hartman Lento & Duff 

29 Hadley Avenue 

Toms River, NJ 08753  

(732) 475-4740 

wburns@kmhldlaw.com  
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Sanmathi Dev 

Capehart Scatchard 

8000 Midlantic Drive 

Laurel Corporate Center, Suite 300S  

P.O. Box 5016 

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 

(856) 234-6800 

sdev@capehart.com  

 

Gabrielle A. Pettineo 

Kenney Gross Kovats & Parton  

130 Maple Avenue 

Building 8 

Red Bank, NJ  07701 

(732) 530-7500 

gapettineo@kenneygross.com  

Jaclyn M. Frey  

Office of Attorney General of New Jersey 

25 Market Street 

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 

P.O. Box 112 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

(609) 376-3100 

jaclyn.frey@law.njoag.gov  
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